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MEMORANDUM

FOR

FROM

This refers

The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA

1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

The Director

REQUEST FOR BARANGAY SHAPEFILE OF THE PROVINCE

OF PALAWAN

to the eFOI letter
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FUENTE SANTOS JR,, requesting the above-mentioned subject.

As the matter treated herein falls within the administrative jurisdiction of that Office
pursuant to EO 192 senies of 1987, we are referring the same to your end for appropriate action,
keeping in mind the provisions of DAO No. 2018-15 entitled “Guidelines on Digital Land Data
Sharing and Security Measures of Land Administration and Management Systems (LAMS)
Philippines Transactions”. Hence, please inform the requesting party of any action taken
thereon, and copy furmish this Office for reference purposes. Appropriate fees shall be charged
to the requesting party.

Your preferential attention on the matter is highly appreciated.
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“Maximizing Geospatial Technology Amidst Adversity’

SCANNELC

2022/200 242



12/14/22, 10:12 AM eFOlI - Electronic Freedom of Information - Request

L 2 3 o~ !

The request has been assigned to a Decision Maker.

REQUEST ®ROCESSING EREQUEST
SUBMITTED REQUEST SUCCESSFUL

You have Your request is Your request was
submitted an already in review successful

FOI request Date: 2022-12-14

Date: 2022-12-13 10:13:02.656781
14:19:22.695877

Barangay Shapefile in Palawan

Requested from LMB by S. dela Fuente at 02:19 PM on Dec 13, 2022.
Purpose: For mapping of cashew in Palawan, under the DA-PRDP
Date of Coverage: 02/01/2016 - 01/01/2022

Tracking no: #DENRLMB-191843094311

[ REQUEST STATUS: ACCEPTED ]

From: dela Fuente
Timestamp: 02:19 PM, Dec 13, 2022

Hi, I'm Santos A. dela Fuente Jr. a faculty of western Philippines University, The
university is a recipient of the of the Department of Agriculture - Philippine Rural
Development Project (DA-PDRP) mapping of cashew in Palawan.

In connection with this, may | request a e-copy of barangay shapefile that will be use
for the mapping of cashew location around Palawan.

hoping for your kind consideration and more power.

https:/ygé/g\3

.foi.gov.ph/requests/agszmeb2kthhlesSBOvanR|aniFERFTIJMTUllMTkxODQzMDkOMzExDA?msg=REQUEST ACCEP}ED
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From: You
Timestamp: 10:13 AM, Dec 14, 2022

December 14, 2022
Dear Santos, Jr.,

Thank you for your request dated Dec 13, 2022 under Executive Order No. 2 (s. 2016)
on Freedom of Information in the Executive Branch, for Barangay Shapefile in
Palawan.

We received your request on Dec 13, 2022 and will respond on or before Jan 03, 2023
02:19:22 PM, in accordance with the Executive Order's implementing rules and
regulations.

Should you have any questions regarding your request, kindly contact me using the
reply function on the eFOI portal at

https://www.foi.gov.ph/requests/aglzfmVmb2ktcGhylQsSBONvbnRIbnQIiFERFTIMTUIt
MTkxODQzMDkOMzEXDA, for request with ticket number #DENRLMB-191843094311.

Thank you.
Respectfully,

Gerald Soriano
FOI Officer

https://www.foi.gov,ph/requests/agszmeb2kthhlesSBONvbananiFERFTIJMTUItMTkxODQzMDkOMzExDA?msg=REQUEST ACCEPTED 2/2




CONTACT INFORMATION

Full Name: Santos, Jr. dela Fuente
Email: thekeyexplorer@gmail.com
Address: San Juan, Aborlan

Mobile No: +63987733900

Landline No: None

Affiliation: government

ID Type: Company ID




